Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
DSHS - WSH East Campus Well Replacement
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 2024-464
COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Chair
l This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record ] Aar6n Martinez
Phase 1-S0Q Date: 10/24/2024 Number of Submitting Firms: 1
Pane!ist Names TOTAL e
Firms Aarén Martinez McCI::E:nick N";ZT:;:S Brian Shirley | Tony Lindgren R:‘:INKEELD :':;:;
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order BCORE
1/RH2 Engineering, Inc. 1 1 1 1 1 5 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
Phase 2 Interview Date: 11/5/2024 Number of Firms Interviewed: 1
RANK ORDER OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS
. TOTAL FINAL
Firms Aarén Martinez McCI:":nick N";ZT:;:S Brian Shirley | Tony Lindgren | ASSIGNED RANK
RANKS ORDER
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order
1|RH2 Engineering, Inc. 1 1 1 1 1 5 1

Aaron Magfnez Lea McCormick (Nov 7, 2024 07:50 PST]

Aarén Martinez Lea McCormick

5 pST Brian Shirley (Nov 6,2024 11:38 PST)

Nicholas Nelson (Nov 7, 202:

Nicholas Nelson Brian Shirley

Tony Lindgren (Iov 7, 2074 07:41 PST)

Tony Lindgren

FPS Updated: 05.2022



FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

DSHS - WSH East Campus Well Replacement

Consensus Date

10/24/2024

Project Number

2024-464

Name of Selection Panel Member

Aarén Martinez

CRITERIA

Scores

Diverse Business
Equity & Inclusion
Strategies

Qualifications of Key

Personnel

Relevant Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED

Yes/ No

Score

35

Score

35

Score

30

SCORE

RANK

ORDER

RH2 Engineering, Inc.

Yes

100%

35.00

100%

35.00

100%

30.00

100.00

15

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

Aarén Marjfnez / DEHS (Nov 6, 2024 11:13 PST)

10/24/2024

Aarén Martinez

Date




DES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

DSHS - WSH East Campus Well Replacement

Consensus Date Project Number

10/24/2024

2024-464

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Lea McCormick

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of
Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

Score

35

Score

35

Score

30

RANK
ORDER

1 RH2 Engineering, Inc.

100%

35.00

100%

35.00

99%

2910

99.70
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9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

Log McCormick

<3 McCormick

Nov 7, 2024 07:50 PST)

10/24/2024

Lea McCormick

Date




DES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

DSHS - WSH East Campus Well Replacement

Consensus Date Project Number

10/24/2024

2024-464

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Nicholas Nelson

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of
Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

Score

35

Score

35

Score

30

RANK
ORDER

1 RH2 Engineering, Inc.

80%

28.00

90%

31.50

90%

27.00

86.50
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9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

Nicholas Nelson (Nov 7, 2024 06:25 PS

10/24/2024

Nicholas Nelson

Date




DES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

DSHS - WSH East Campus Well Replacement

Consensus Date

10/24/2024

Project Number

2024-464

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Brian Shirley

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of
Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

Score

35

Score

35

Score

30

RANK
ORDER

1 RH2 Engineering, Inc.

94%

32.90

96%

33.60

96%

28.80

95.30
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9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

10/24/2024

Brian shirey
Brian Shirley

Date




DES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description

DSHS - WSH East Campus Well Replacement

Consensus Date

10/24/2024

Project Number

2024-464

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Tony Lindgren

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of
Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED
SCORE

Score

35

Score

35

Score

30

RANK
ORDER

1 RH2 Engineering, Inc.

93%

32.55

95%

33.25

95%

28.50

94.30

[N o~ ]|w]N

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

10/24/2024

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record |

Project description

DSHS - WSH-East Campus Well Replacement

Date of Evaluation

11/5/2024

Project Number

2024-464

Name of Selection Panel Member

Aarén Martinez

CRITERIA

RH2 Engineering,
Inc.

Weighted

Score
Score

Organization

100% | 25.00

Project Management 25 95% 23.75
Project Approach 25 100% 25.00
Experience 25 100% 25.00
Diverse Business Inclusion Plan Not

(indicate included or not included) Scored Included
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 98.75
FINAL RANK ORDER 1
COMMENTS:

Aarén Margfnez / DEHS (Nov 6, 2024 11:13 PST)

11/06/2024

Aarén Martinez

Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

DSHS - WSH East Campus Well Replacement

Date of Evaluation

11/5/2024

Project Number

2024-464

Name of Selection Panel Member

Lea McCormick

RH2 Engineering,
CRITERIA Weighting Inc.
Weighted
Score Score
Organization 25 98% 24.50
Project Management 25 98% 24.50
Project Approach 25 97% 24.25
Experience 25 99% 24.75
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 98.00
FINAL RANK ORDER 1
COMMENTS:
Loa McCormtick 11/07/2024
Lea McCormick Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

DSHS - WSH East Campus Well Replacement

Date of Evaluation Project Number

11/5/2024 2024-464

Name of Selection Panel Member

Nicholas Nelson

RH2 Engineering,
CRITERIA Weighting Inc.
Weighted
Score Score
Organization 25 90% 22.50
Project Management 25 95% 23.75
Project Approach 25 98% 24.50
Experience 25 98% 24.50
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 95.25
FINAL RANK ORDER 1
COMMENTS:
hctas Nl 11/06/2024
N|cho|as Nelson Date




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record |

Project description

DSHS - WSH East Campus Well Replacement

Date of Evaluation

11/5/2024

Project Number

2024-464

Name of Selection Panel Member

Brian Shirley

RH2 Engineering,
CRITERIA Weighting Inc.
Weighted
Score Score
Organization 25 100% 25.00
Project Management 25 92% 23.00
Project Approach 25 96% 24.00
Experience 25 100% 25.00
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 97.00
FINAL RANK ORDER 1
COMMENTS:
& 11/06/2024
Brian Shirley Bate




FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

DSHS - WSH East Campus Well Replacement

Date of Evaluation Project Number

11/5/2024 2024-464

Name of Selection Panel Member

Tony Lindgren

RH2 Engineering,
CRITERIA Weighting Inc.
Weighted
Score Score
Organization 25 95% 208 78
Project Management 25 98% 24.50
Project Approach 25 95% 28.75
Experience 25 95% 2978
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 95.75
FINAL RANK ORDER 1
COMMENTS:

11/07/2024

Tc;ns; Lindgren

Date




