

CONSULTANT SELECTION COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

DSHS - WSH East Campus Well Replacement

Project Number

2024-464

Name of Selection Panel Chair

Aarón Martínez

Phase 1 - SOQ	Date:	10/24/2024			Number of Subm	itting Firms:	1
			Panelist Names			TOTAL	PHASE 1
Firms	Aarón Martínez	Lea McCormick	Nicholas Nelson	Brian Shirley	Tony Lindgren	PANEL RANKED	RANK ORDER
	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	SCORE	
1 RH2 Engineering, Inc.	1	1	1	1	1	5	1
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							
11							
12							
13							
14							
15							
16							
17							
18							
19							
20							
Phase 2 Interview	Date:	11/5/2024	!	'	lumber of Firms	Interviewed:	1
			R OF COMMITTE				
Firms	Aarón Martínez	Lea McCormick	Nicholas Nelson	Brian Shirley	Tony Lindgren	TOTAL ASSIGNED RANKS	FINAL RANK ORDER
	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order		
1 RH2 Engineering, Inc.	1	1	1	1	1	5	1

Aarón Mar nez / USHS (Nov 6, 2024 11:13 PST)		Lea McCorr Lea McCormick (Nov 7, 202		
Aarón Martínez	•'	Lea McCormick		
Nicholas Nelson Nicholas Nelson (Nov 7, 2024 06:25 PST)		Brian Shirley (Nov 6, 2024 1	1:38 PST)	
Nicholas Nelson	<u>-</u> '	Brian Shirley		
_Tony Lindgren				

Tony Lindgren



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

DSHS - WSH East Campus Well Replacement

Consensus Date

10/24/2024

Project Number

2024-464

Name of Selection Panel Member

Aarón Martínez

CRITERIA	Equ	Diverse Business Equity & Inclusion Strategies		Qualifications of Key Personnel		Relevant Experience		ormance		TOTAL WEIGHTED	RANK ORDER
Scor	res	Yes/ No	Score	35	Score	35	Score	30		SCORE	
1 RH2 Engineering, Inc.		Yes	100%	35.00	100%	35.00	100%	30.00		100.00	1
2											
3											
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											
9											
10											1
11											
12											
13											
14											
15											
16											4
17											
18											
19											
20											
COMMENTS:											

Aarón Mary nez / DSHS (Nov 6, 2024 11:13 PST)

10/24/2024 Date



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description

DSHS - WSH East Campus Well Replacement

Consensus Date Project Number

10/24/2024 2024-464

Name of Selection Panel Member

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Lea McCormick

CRITERIA		ations of		Relevant Experience		formance		TOTAL WEIGHTED	RANK
Scores	Score	35	Score	35	Score	30		SCORE	
1 RH2 Engineering, Inc.	100%	35.00	100%	35.00	99%	29.70		99.70	1
2									
3									
4									
5									
6									
7									
8									
9									
10									
11									
12									
13									
14									
15									
16									
17									
18									
19									
20									

Lea McCormick	
Lea McCormick (Nov 7, 2024 07:50 PST)	10/24/2024
Lea McCormick	Date



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description

DSHS - WSH East Campus Well Replacement

Consensus Date

10/24/2024

Project Number

2024-464

Name of Selection Panel Member

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Nicholas Nelson

CRITERIA		ations of ersonnel				Relevant Experience		Past Performance		TOTAL WEIGHTED	RANK
Scores	Score	35	Score	35	Score	30			SCORE		
1 RH2 Engineering, Inc.	80%	28.00	90%	31.50	90%	27.00			86.50	1	
2											
3											
4											
5											
6											
7											
8											
9											
10											
11											
12											
13											
14											
15											
16											
17											
18											
19											
20											

Nicholas Nelson Micholas Nelson (Nov.7, 2024 (6:25 PST)	10/24/2024
Nicholas Nelson	Date



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description

DSHS - WSH East Campus Well Replacement

Consensus Date Project Number

10/24/2024 2024-464

Name of Selection Panel Member

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Brian Shirley

CRITERIA		Qualifications of Key Personnel		Relevant Experience		Past Performance			TOTAL WEIGHTED	RANK
Scores	Score	35	Score	35	Score	30			SCORE	
1 RH2 Engineering, Inc.	94%	32.90	96%	33.60	96%	28.80			95.30	1
2										
3										
4										
5										
6										
7										
8										
9										
10										
11										
12										
13										
14				9.00						
15										
16										
17										
18						0 0 0				
19										
20										

Brian Shirley (Nov 6, 2024 11:38 PST)

Brian Shirley

10/24/2024

Date



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description

DSHS - WSH East Campus Well Replacement

Consensus Date

10/24/2024

Name of Selection Panel Member

Tony Lindgren

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

CRITERIA		Qualifications of Key Personnel		Relevant Experience		formance			TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK
Scores	Score	35	Score	35	Score	30			JOOKE	
1 RH2 Engineering, Inc.	93%	32.55	95%	33.25	95%	28.50			94.30	1
2										
3										
4										
5										
6										
7										
8										
9										
10										
11										
12										
13										
14										
15										
16										
17										
18										
19										
20										

Tony Lindgren Tony Lindgren (Nov.1, 2024 07:41 PST)	10/24/2024
Tony Lindgren	Date



This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

Project description

DSHS - WSH-East Campus Well Replacement

Date of Evaluation Project Number

11/5/2024 2024-464

Name of Selection Panel Member

Aarón Martínez

		RH2 End	ineering,				
CRITERIA	Weighting	le le	ic.				
ORTENIA	weighting	Score	Weighted Score				
Organization	25	100%	25.00				
Project Management	25	95%	23.75				
Project Approach	25	100%	25.00				
Experience	25	100%	25.00				
Diverse Business Inclusion Plan (indicate included or not included)	Not Scored	Incl	uded				
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		98.75				
FINAL RANK ORDER			1				
COMMENTS:							

Aarón Martínez Date

11/06/2024

Date



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Lea McCormick

CRITERIA	Weighting	le.	gineering, nc.				
CRIERIA	weighting	Score	Weighted Score				
Organization	25	98%	24.50				
Project Management	25	98%	24.50				
Project Approach	25	97%	24.25			0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Experience	25	99%	24.75				
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		98.00				
FINAL RANK ORDER			1				
COMMENTS:				 -			-

Lea McCormick	11/07/2024
Lea McCormick (Nov 7, 2024 07:50 PST)	
Lea McCormick	Date



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

DSHS - WSH East Campus Well Replacement

Date of Evaluation Project Number

11/5/2024 2024-464

Name of Selection Panel Member

Nicholas Nelson

	11110 00010011001 D0	COIIICO	20 1 abilo 1 (0001a									
	CRITERIA	Weighting	RH2 Engineering, Inc.									
		Weighting	Score	Weighted Score								
Organization		25	90%	22.50								
Project Management		25	95%	23.75								
Project Approach		25	98%	24.50								
Experience		25	98%	24.50								
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	<u> </u>	100		95.25								
FINAL RANK ORDER				1								
COMMENTS:												

Nicholas Nelson	11/06/2024
Nicholas Nelson (Nov 7, 2024 06:25 PST) Nicholas Nelson	Date



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

DSHS - WSH East Campus Well Replacement

Date of Evaluation Project Number

11/5/2024 Possible Panel Member

Brian Shirley

CRITERIA	Weighting	RH2 Engineering, Inc.					
CRITERIA	weighting	Score	Weighted Score				
Organization	25	100%	25.00				
Project Management	25	92%	23.00				
Project Approach	25	96%	24.00				
Experience	25	100%	25.00				
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		97.00				
FINAL RANK ORDER			1				
COMMENTS:			-		-	-	

Brian Shirter (Nov 6, 2024 11:38 PSTI	11/06/2024
Brian Shirley	Date



FINAL RANK ORDER COMMENTS:

CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description	
DSHS - WSH East Campus	Well Replacement
Date of Evaluation	Project Number
11/5/2024	2024-464
Name of Selection Panel Member	

This Scor	This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record				Tony Lindgren					
CRITERIA	NA/a i seletino se	RH2 Engineering,								
CRITERIA	Weighting	Score	Weighted Score							
Organization	25	95%	23.75							
Project Management	25	98%	24.50							
Project Approach	25	95%	23.75							
Experience	25	95%	23.75							
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		95.75							
[

11/07/2024 Tony Lindgren Tony Lindgren Date